
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1R-2020-011 Name: Fifth TBRA Agreement

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:12/9/2019 Community Development Division

On agenda: Final action:1/15/2020 1/15/2020

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing
The Appropriate City Officials To Execute A Fifth Amendment To Extend The Term Of The Agreement
And Increase The Total Funding For Program Years 2020-2021 And 2021-2022 From $596,065.00 To
$815,896.00 In Order For Hope South Florida, Inc. To Continue To Provide Tenant-Based Rental
Assistance TBRA To Eligible Participants In Hollywood.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Fifth TBRA Reso, 2. Fifth TBRA Agreement, 3.
TermSheetHOPESOUTHTENANTBASEDRENTALFIFTHMENDMENT.pdf, 4. BIS 20-059.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptRegular City Commission Meeting1/15/2020 1 Pass

City of Hollywood Printed on 4/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

