
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1R-2023-293 Name: 8th Amendment Hope South Florida TBRA

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:8/15/2023 Community Development Division

On agenda: Final action:9/20/2023 9/20/2023

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing
The Appropriate City Officials To Execute An Eighth Amendment To The Home Agreement With Hope
South Florida, Inc. For The Administration Of Tenant-Based Rental Assistance Extending The Term Of
The Agreement For One Year.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESO HSP 8th Amendment.pdf, 2. HOPE 8th Amendment Draft.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptRegular City Commission Meeting9/20/2023 1 Pass

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And
Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Execute An Eighth Amendment To The Home
Agreement With Hope South Florida, Inc. For The Administration Of Tenant-Based Rental
Assistance Extending The Term Of The Agreement For One Year.

Quality of Life & Strong Neighborhoods

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached Resolution.

Explanation:
HOME funds are used to expand the supply of decent, safe, sanitary, and affordable housing,
with primary attention given to rental housing for extremely low-income and low-income
families.

Because of the overwhelming, critical need for rental subsidies to prevent homelessness
within this demographic, the Community Development Division seeks to guard against
incidences of homelessness in Hollywood by providing Tenant-Based Rental Assistance
(“TBRA”) using various non-profit partners to administer the program.

The City has had a longstanding relationship with Hope South Florida, Inc. to provide TBRA
for individuals and households that are low-income and eligible to participate in the program.
The agreement expires on September 30, 2023.

City of Hollywood Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: R-2023-293, Version: 1

This Resolution allows Hope South Florida, Inc. to continue administering TBRA funding in
the amount of $777,941.48 to current recipients who were referred by the Broward County
Continuum of Care system and the City.

This Resolution is to extend the existing agreement for a period of one year.

Fiscal Impact:
Funding for this agreement is available in the FY 2023 Capital Improvement Plan in account
numbers 115.160201.55400.583230.000225.000.000,
115.160201.55400.583230.000226.000.00, 115.160201.55400.583230.001007.000.000,
115.160201.55400.583230.001328.000.000 and 115.160201.55400.583230.001006.000.000.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Ryon Coote, Community Development Manager
Raelin Storey, Assistant City Manager

City of Hollywood Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

